PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anja C. S. Brau	05/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	One River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11757571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)268-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2622688100

Email: info@zpspatents.com

Correspondent Name: Ziolkowski Patent Solutions Group, SC

Address Line 1: 136 South Wisconsin Street

Address Line 4: Port Washington, WISCONSIN 53074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEMS8081.388

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kent L. Baker

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-GE#page1.tif source=Assignment-GE#page2.tif source=Assignment-GE#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019375 FRAME: 0395

500288742

.H 840.00

Attorney Docket No. GEMS8081.388

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights

For: \blacksquare U.S. Application or \square U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS (in	ventors):			
Anja C. S. Brau			445 Oak Grove Ave. #14	
Name			Menlo Park, CA 94025	US
hereby sell, assig	n, and transfer to		Address	Citizenship
ASSIGNEE:				
General Electric	- ·	of	One River Road	
a New York corp			Schenectady, NY 12345	
(Type name of A	SSIGNEE)		Address	
■ the en	rs, assigns, and legal represer ntire right, title and interest divided percent			
priority in and to	any and all improvements w	hich :	nd in all foreign countries, including are disclosed in the invention entitl L IMAGING WITH CALIBRA	led:
5151EM1 A			ATE COIL	HON TO A
	and v	which	is found in	
(a) (b) (c)	U.S. patent applicationU.S. application series	on exal al no.	ecuted on even date herewith; or ecuted on; or; or; filed on; filed on	and provisional (if
	ASSIGNOR signing in the Declaration an	belov d Po d abo	CFR 3.21 for recording of this as whereby authorize and request my a wer of Attorney I executed for this ove, to insert above the filing data known.	attorney, as named s invention on the

Page 1 of 2

DOCKET NUMBER: GEMS8081.388

	(d)		International application no. PCT/
	(e)		U.S. patent no issued
			A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	(f)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
	iation, di		ers Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any enewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination
will be			ereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or into which would conflict with this assignment.
may be or proc represer and enf	nent fact known a ceeding ntatives a force said	ts and do and acces related any and d applica	arther covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with comments relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as saible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue ation, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which irable to carry out the purposes thereof.
	S. Bra ame of I		Signature of Inventor
			Signature of Inventor Date: 5/16/2007
		sworn to y of	before me <u>May</u> , 2007.
	Public St		WN see attached Collifornia for stamp 5730/10 and seoul
			,

\$5000000000000000000000000000000000000	\\(\frac{1}{2}\)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
State of California)
County of <u>San Matteo</u>	ss.
See Attached Document (Notary to cros	ss out lines 1–6 below) completed only by document signer[s], <i>not</i> Notary)
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
ි Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this
	Date day of Nonth, 2007, by
	(1) Anja C.S. Brau
MARLYN C. PACPACO Commission # 1668400 Notary Public - Collifornia San Maleo County My Comm. Explais May 20, 2010	Personally known to me Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,) (and (2) Name of Signer
Place Notary Seal Above	☐ Personally known to me ☐ Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature of Notaly Public
Though the information below is not required by valuable to persons relying on the document a	nd could prevent RIGHT THUMBPHINT RIGHT THUMBPHINT OF SIGNER #2
fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to Further Description of Any Attached Docume	Top of that is yield Top of that is therey
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT of I	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	

PATENT RECORDED: 06/04/2007 REEL: 019375 FRAME: 0398

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5910 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827